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Would a tree like this add comfort and
: v beauty to your place ?

Hicks Nurseries
WESTBURY, LONG ISLAND > $

now



tf) «

3 «
? 3
O
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INDEXED.

Is your place hot and hare ? Shade trees

all sizes, offered on preceding page.

Phone your selection.

Hicks Nurseries
PHONE WESTBURY 68

have hig
trees now
in full leaf

Mi
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WALLS OF GREEN
Plant pine, spruce, fir, laurel, liolly,

rhododendron and your favorite

flowering shrubs.

The most serviceable trees are those

.8 to 12 feet high because they are

higher than the level of the eye.

You can plan an irregular belt

equivalent to two to four rows of

trees. You can make a definite hedge

and trim it.

For a flower garden nothing can

make a richer background.

For the laundry yard and service

court White Pine will make just the

right kind of a wall, and also give the

right setting to the house.



SECLUSION SUMMER
AND WINTER

A mighty pretty lawn but halt the

satisfaction is lost where privacy is

lacking. That is what this owner

thought too, and immediately^ rem-

edied the situation with a WALL of

GREEN.
Pines were used to give all-year

seclusion. You will see we offer them,

large and small. Everyone guaran-

teed. Are you ready to make a 100%
improvement in your grounds ? Now
is the time and we are only too glad to

help you.



Hardy

Flower

Gardens

Plant

today,

pick

tomorrow.

That

is

virtually

what

it

amounts

to.

It

makes

no

difference

whether

you

want

to

make

a

new

garden

or

repair

an

old

one

—

the

plants

are

here

ready

for

you.
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Prices—Terms—Guarantee
The prices in this list are for trees and plants dug and loaded at our nurseries.

We charge for delivery, or packing in boxes, bales or crates for shipment. On
request we shall be pleased to estimate the cost of delivery and planting.

We guarantee every plant from our nursery, and give new ones for those

that do not grow satisfactorily. The cost of planting and transportation on

replaced trees is borne by the purchaser.

Plant Shade Trees all Summer
NORWAY MAPLE

Each
12-16 ft. 2 in., 4-6 ft. spread. . . $3.00
12-16 ft. 2 XA in., 4-5 ft. spread . 4.00
14-16 ft. 3 in., 5-6 ft. spread. . . 10.00
16-20 ft. 3 lA in., 6-8 ft. spread . 15.00
16-20 ft. 4 in., 8-10 ft. spread . . 30.00
18-22 ft. 5 in., 8-10 ft. spread . . 45.00
18-26 ft. 6 in., 10-14 ft. spread. 60.00
22-26 ft. 7 in., 10-18 ft. 20 yrs . . 80.00
22-30 ft. 8 in., 14-18 ft. 21 yrs . . 90.00
25-26 ft. 9-10 in., 15-20 ft 100.00

PIN OAK
10 ft. \ lA in., 3-4 ft. spread. .

.

12-14 ft. 2 in., 4-6 ft. spread. .

.

12-14 ft. 23^-in., 4-6 ft. spread.
14-18 ft. 3 in., 6-8 ft. spread. . .

14-18 ft. 3A in., 6-9 ft. spread .

16-20 ft. 4 in., 8-10 ft. spread .

.

18-20 ft. \ XA in., 8-10 ft. spread 30.00
18-20 ft. 5 in., 9-10 ft. spread/. . 40.00

LINDEN
10 ft. 2 in., diam., 3-5 ft. spre
12 ft. 2A in., diam., 5-6 ft. sprj.

14 ft. high, 3 in., diam., 5-8 ft. <

16 ft. high, 3A ft. diam., 5
ft. spread

18 ft. high, 4 in., diam., 6-9 ft

Beautiful wide spe
20 ft. high, 5 in., diam., 9-

ft. spread
22 ft. high, 6 in. diam.

ft. spread
10-: 2

2.00
3.50
8.00

15.00
20.00
25.00

d 5.00
,. 10.00

p 18.00
8
. 25.00
s 35.00

:imens
2
. 65.00

Per 10
$27.50
35.00
90.00

140.00
225.00
425.00
575.00
700.00
850.00

17.50
32.50
70.00

120.00
180.00
200.00
275.00
350.00

40.00
90.00
160.00

225.00
300.00

600.00

75.00

Trees for the Foundation and
Other Low Planting

JAPANESE Y1;w
1 ft. high 1.50 10.00
1A ft- high 20.00
2 ft. high i. 4.00 30.00
3 ft. high . 6.00 55.00

FLAT JAPANESE YEW
\ XA ft. high, 1 XA ft. wide. . . . . . 2.00 15.00
2 ft. high, 2 ft. wide . . 3.50 30.00

MUGHO PINE
1A ft. wide, 1 XA ft. high... . . . 2.50 20.00

JUNIPER, Low-growing
1 ft. wide .75 6.00

RHODODENDRONS
Plant 2 ft. apart. Dig in leaves.

1
1 ft. high . . 2.50 20.00

2 ft. high 30.00

LAUREL
2 ft. high 1.50 12.50

EUONYMOUS Evergreen. Bittersweet

Plant between trees as ground cover, or to
grow up low retaining walls.
1 ft 30

RED CEDAR
4 ft. high 2.00
5 ft. high 3.50
6 ft. high .5.00

7 ft. high 6.00
8 ft. high 9.00

CYPRESS, Japanese

2.50

17.50
30.00
45.00
55.00
80.00

VA ft. high 1.25 io.oo
2 ft. high 2.00 15.00

ARBOR VITAS, American
5 ft. high 5.00 45.00

Trees for All Year Screens,
Walls of Green and

Decorative Groups
WHITE PINE

Each Per 10
4 ft. high, 2-3 ft. spr 1.75 15.00
5 ft. high, 2-4 ft. spr 2.75 25.00
6 ft. high, 3-4 ft. spr., 7 yrs . . 6.00 50.00
7 ft. high, 4-6ft. spr., 8 yrs. .. 10.00 90.00
8 ft. high, 4-6 ft. spr., 9 yrs. . 12.00 100.00
9 ft. high, 7 ft. spr., 10 yrs. .. 14.00 120.00

10 ft. high, 6-7 ft. spr., 11 yrs. . 18.00 160.00
12 ft. high, .8-10 ft. spr., 13 yrs. 30.00 250.00
14 ft. high, 8-10 ft. spr., 15 yrs. 40.00 350.00
16 ft. high, 10-12 ft. spr., 17 yrs. 60.00

OTHER PINES
We have a large stock, suited to the shore

and sandy hillsides. Varieties include Scotch,
Red, Jack.

trees that fit.

3 ft. high . . . $2.00 $17.50
4 ft. high . . . 4.00 35.00
5 ft. high . . . 6.00 50.00
6 ft. high . . . 8.00 70.00

DOUGLAS SPRUCE
One of the best all around species

3 ft. high . . . 1.50
*

12.50
4 ft. high, 3 ft. spread . . . 2.50 20.00
5 ft. high, 3 ft. spread . . . 3.50 30.00
6 ft. high, 3-4 ft. spread. . .

.

. . . 6.00 50.00
8 ft. high, 4-5 ft. spread . . . 10.00 90.00
9 ft. high, 4-5 ft. spread

—

. . . 15.00 140.00

ROSTER’S BLUE SPRUCE
4 ft. high, 2^-4 ft. spread.

.

. . . 5.00 45.00
5 ft. high, 3-4 ft. spread—
6 ft. high, 3-4 ft. spread. . .

.

. . . 8.00 75.00

. . . 11.00 100.00
7 ft. high, 4-5 ft. spread— . . . 15.00 125.00
8 ft. high, 4-5 ft. spread . . . . . . 20.00 175.00

FIRS
Handsome dark, green pyramids. Varieties

include Veitches, Nikko and Nordmann.
3 ft. high 3.00 27.50
4 ft. high, 3-4 ft. spread 5.00
5 ft. high, 4-5 ft. spread 7.00
6 ft. high, 4-5 ft. spread 10.00
7 ft. high, 5-7 ft. spread 12.00
8 ft. high, 5-7 ft. spread 16.00
9 ft. high, 5-8 ft. spread 25.00

45.00
65.00
90.00
110.00
150.00
240.00

CONCOLOR OR WHITE FIR
3 ft. high 4.00 35.00
4 ft. high 6.00 50.00
5 ft. high 9.00 80.00
6 ft. high 15.00 140.00
7 ft. high, 4-5 ft. spread 22.00 200.00

Hardy Garden Flowers
Practically the whole list can be planted

now. Some are growing in pots, others lift

readily with adhering soil. The custom now
is to take them home in your auto, plant at
once, water freely and the plants do not know
they have been moved.

Order any hardy flowers you like—20c.
each, $1.75 per 10, $15.00 per 100, excepting
Pseonia and Phlox, which are offered on page
opposite.

Roses
Growing in pots. Many are in bloom.

Come and select. $1.00 each, $7.50 per 10.

PACHYSANDRA. Japanese Spurge
The popular ground cover. Makes a

carpet 8-12 inch high. $1.50 per 10; $10.00
per 100; $90.00 per 1000.




